H-72
H
Model OMB-DBK24
$549
� Optically Isolated
Outputs up to 60 Vdc
� 500 V Channel-to-
Channel Isolation
� Expandable to 192
Digital Lines
The OMB-DBK24 is a 24-line digital-
output module that provides isolated
digital outputs for OMEGA’s
OMB-LOGBOOK and
OMB-DAQBOARD-2000 Series data
acquisition systems. The OMB-DBK24
provides 500 V of channel-to-channel
and 500 V of channel-to-system optical
isolation for complete system protection.
This isolation protects the data
acquisition system from damage caused
by accidental contact with high external
voltages and eliminates troublesome
ground loops. Up to eight OMB-DBK24
modules can be connected to one
system, for a total of 192 digital outputs.
Connections
The OMB-DBK24 connects to a system’s
P2 digital I/O connectors and uses the
existing digital I/O lines as a
communications bus. Thus, the lines on a
system’s digital I/O connectors are not
user accessible when an OMB-DBK24 is
in use. The OMB-DBK24 can be daisy-
chained with other OMB-DBK digital I/O
cards or modules via optional expansion
cables. Signal connections to the OMB-
DBK24 are made via screw terminals,
which are conveniently located on its
slide-out PC board.
Power-On-Reset
The module features a power-on-reset
function, allowing users to set the
outputs to either “on” or “off” prior to
start-up. Each power up output state is
determined by dip-switch settings prior
to the first write command to the
module.
Power
The OMB-DBK24 is equipped with an
internal power supply and external AC
adaptor. It can also be powered from an
OMB-DBK30A battery module, a 12 V
car battery, or from any 9 to 24 Vdc
source.
Specifications
24 optically isolated digital-output
channels programmable in 8-bit groups
Connector: DB37 male, mates with P2
pinout on an OMB-LOGBOOK or
OMB-DAQBOARD-2000 Series
(attachment to the DAQBOARD’s
P2 further requires an optional
OMB-CA-60 cable)
Output Channel Ratings:
Maximum Current/Channel: 1 A
Voltage Drop @ 1 A and 25°C: 1 V
Maximum Open Circuit Voltage:
60 Vdc
Off-State Leakage: 10 µA
Module Power Requirements:
1.5 W; AC adaptor included
Indicators: Local power & system
power LED
Controls: Power on/off
Power-On-Reset State: Following
power-up, the state of each output is
determined by dip-switch settings prior
to first write command to the module
Isolation Voltage: 500 V
Maximum Module Power Dissipation:
12 W @ 25°C,
6 W @ 50°C
Dimensions: 221 x 285 x 35 mm
(8.5 x 11 x 1.375")
Weight: 1.3 kg empty (3 lb)
OMB-DBK24
24-Line Optically Isolated Digital-Output
Module for OMB-LOGBOOK and
OMB-DAQBOARD-2000 Series
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model Number Price Description
OMB-DBK24 $549 24-Line Optically Isolated Digital-Output Module
Ordering Example: OMB-DBK24 is a 24-line optically isolated digital-output module, $549.
OMB-DBK24, $549, front view,
shown smaller than actual size
OMB-DBK24, $549, rear view,
shown smaller than actual size
AVAILABLE FOR FAST DELIVERY!
More than 100,000 Products Available!
Calibrators, Connectors, General Test and Measurement
Instruments, Handheld Instruments for Temperature
Measurement, Ice Point References, Indicating Labels,
Crayons, Cements and Lacquers, Infrared Temperature
Measurement Instruments, Recorders, Relative Humidity
Measurement Instruments, PT100 Probes, PT100 Elements,
Temperature & Process Meters, Timers and Counters,
Temperature and Process Controllers and Power Switching
Devices, Thermistor Elements, Probes and Assemblies,
Thermocouples, Thermowells and Head and Well
Assemblies, Transmitters, Thermocouple Wire, RTD Probes
Displacement Transducers, Dynamic Measurement Force
Sensors, Instrumentation for Pressure and Strain
Measurements, Load Cells, Pressure Gauges, Pressure
Reference Section, Pressure Switches, Pressure Transducers,
Proximity Transducers, Regulators, Pressure Transmitters,
Strain Gauges, Torque Transducers, Valves
Conductivity Instrumentation, Dissolved Oxygen
Instrumentation, Environmental Instrumentation, pH
Electrodes and Instruments, Water and Soil Analysis
Instrumentation
Band Heaters, Cartridge Heaters, Circulation Heaters,
Comfort Heaters, Controllers, Meters and Switching
Devices, Flexible Heaters, General Test and Measurement
Instruments, Heater Hook-up Wire, Heating Cable
Systems, Immersion Heaters, Process Air and Duct,
Heaters, Radiant Heaters, Strip Heaters, Tubular Heaters
Air Velocity Indicators, Doppler Flowmeters, Level
Measurement, Magnetic Flowmeters, Mass Flowmeters,
Pitot Tubes, Pumps, Rotameters,Turbine and Paddle Wheel
Flowmeters, Ultrasonic Flowmeters, Valves,Variable Area
Flowmeters, Vortex Shedding Flowmeters
Communication Products and Converters, Data
Acquisition and Analysis Software, Data Loggers
Plug-in Cards, Signal Conditioners, USB, RS232, RS485,
and Parallel Port Data Acquisition Systems,
Transmitters and Receivers
Ehernet
Wireless
WebMaster
Text Box
EPG05